ECO-1REV.:  0/2016www.recom-power.com
2 Watt
SMD
Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Features
Regulated
Converters

	 Note3:	 without suffix, standard tray packaging
		  add suffix „-R“ for Tape and Reel packaging
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RTC2-0505SRW 	 = 	 nom.Vin=5VDC, 	 nom. Vout= 5VDC, 	 standard 3kVDC/1 second isolation, tray packaging
RTC2-2405SRW-R	 =	 nom.Vin= 24DC,	 nom. Vout= 5VDC, 	 standard 3kVDC/1 second isolation, Tape and Reel packaging
Packaging (3)
Single
nom. Input Voltage
Output Voltage
  RTC2-__ __ SRW-_
IEC/EN62368-1 (pending)
CB Report
EN55022 Compliant
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter   Capacitor
Input Voltage Range nom. Vin=
5VDC
24VDC
4.5VDC
18VDC
5VDC
24VDC
9VDC
36VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max.  nom. Vin=
5VDC
24VDC
15VDC
50VDC
Quiescent Current nom. Vin=
5VDC
24VDC
40mA
3mA
continued on next page
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, nominal Vin, full load and after warm up unless otherwise specified)
DC/DC Converter
REGULATIONS
Parameter Condition Value
Output Accuracy ±2.0% typ.
Line Regulation low line to high line, full load ±0.2% max.
Load Regulation 0% to 100% load ±0.5% max.
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Start-up time 500µs
Rise Time 450µs
Hold-up Time 10µs
Internal Operating Frequency nom Vin=
5VDC
24VDC
180kHz
210kHz
Minimum Load 0%
Output Ripple and Noise (4) 20MHz BW 50mVp-p
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
Open or 0.0V<Vr<0.8VDC
2V<Vr<6VDC
Input Current of CTRL Pin nom Vin=
5VDC
24VDC
40mA
16mA
Standby Current 0.75mA 1.5mA
ECO-2 REV.:  0/2016 www.recom-power.com
RTC2
Series